8.2 Reconciliation of Department Expenditure

The following table shows net expenditure by Department for 2013-14 as reported in the Detailed
Government Accounts and the adjustments applied to re-state the net expenditure figures to the required

United Kingdom Accounting Standards basis.  Fixed assets adjustments relate to the capitalisation of

expenditure, application of depreciation and elimination of loan charges.  Pension adjustments apply the
current service cost for the year apportioned to Departments based on actual salary costs and eliminate the

cost of pensions paid.  Other adjustments include the reversal of lease costs paid by the Department of
Infrastructure in respect of the Energy from Waste plant (the financing cost is included within Interest

Payable and Similar Charges), the movement on House Purchase Assistance Schemes’ balances for the
Department of Social Care and the movement on the value of the strategic oil reserve (which is excluded

from the Detailed Government Accounts).

  2013-14

As
Reported

Fixed Assets
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments Other

As
Adjusted

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s

Expenditure – Voted Services
   Community, Culture & Leisure

15,689  3,379  2,986  -  22,054

Economic Development

10,747  662  2,127  -  13,536

Education & Children

94,235  17,456  13,535  -  125,226

Environment, Food & Agriculture

14,303  2,414  1,413  -  18,130

Health

139,725  8,621  19,641  -  167,987

Home Affairs

29,823  1,036  7,705  -  38,564

Infrastructure

36,059  50,479  6,654  (3,404) 89,788

Social Care

125,477  7,548  6,211  (224) 139,012

Treasury (Gross Expenditure)   28,765  (5,773) 2,985  277  26,254

494,823  85,822  63,257  (3,351) 640,551

Other bodies
   Executive Government

37,147  -  (73,340) -  (36,193)

Manx National Heritage

3,717  (58) 683  -  4,342

Road Transport Licensing Committee

76  -  18  -  94

Statutory Board (Revenue Funded)   (1,889) -  1,485  -  (404)

39,051  (58) (71,154) -  (32,161)

   Expenses of the Legislature   4,358  (340) 898  -  4,916

Total Voted Expenditure   538,232  85,424  (6,999) (3,351) 613,306

Isle of Man Government   Year Ended 31 March 2014

Page 59

The following table shows net expenditure by Department for 2012-13 as reported in the Detailed

Government Accounts and the adjustments applied to re-state the net expenditure figures to the required
United Kingdom Accounting Standards basis.  Similar adjustments have been applied as in the preceding

table (for 2013-14).

  2012-13

As
Reported

Fixed Assets
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments Other

As
Adjusted

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s

Expenditure – Voted Services
   Community, Culture & Leisure

17,441  10,663  2,702  -  30,806

Economic Development

13,528  (248) 1,824  -  15,104

Education & Children

95,793  20,455  11,082  -  127,330

Environment, Food & Agriculture

14,971  2,478  1,196  -  18,645

Health

124,845  (8,330) 14,165  -  130,680

Home Affairs

30,864  2,013  6,701  -  39,578

Infrastructure

33,038  61,844  5,090  (3,404) 96,568

Social Care

139,683  18,512  7,343  (2,345) 163,193

Treasury (Gross Expenditure)   17,992  (436) 2,475  103  20,134

488,155  106,951  52,578  (5,646) 642,038

Other bodies
   Executive Government

36,957  3  (48,095) -  (11,135)

Manx National Heritage

3,694  (41) 594  -  4,247

Road Transport Licensing Committee

63  -  13  -  76

Statutory Board (Revenue Funded)   880  39  1,113  -  2,032

41,594  1  (46,375) -  (4,780)

   Expenses of the Legislature   4,570  (285) 797  -  5,082

Total Voted Expenditure   534,319  106,667  7,000  (5,646) 642,340

Isle of Man Government   Year Ended 31 March 2014

Page 60

8.3 Department Net Expenditure and Approved Budget

BUDGET   ACTUAL 2013-14  ACTUAL

2013-14

2012-13

Net

Gross Gross Net Net

Expenditure

Expenditure Income Expenditure Expenditure

£'000s   £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, CULTURE & LEISURE

Public Transport Directorate

   8,031

Operations 7,706  -  7,706  8,092

3,578

Engineering 3,873  -  3,873  3,608

(4,967)

Income -  4,399  (4,399) (4,469)

1,976

Administration & Commercial 2,036  -  2,036  2,428

8,618

sub-total 13,615  4,399  9,216  9,659

900

Corporate Services 716  -  716  857

900

sub-total 716  -  716  857

Culture and Leisure Directorate

   1,735

Facility Support 1,698  -  1,698  1,832

329

Manx Welcome Centre 310  -  310  286

2,041

Sports And Recreation 1,889  -  1,889  2,442

2,072

Arts And Entertainment 1,860  -  1,860  2,365

6,177

sub-total 5,757  -  5,757  6,925

   15,695

Total 20,088  4,399  15,689  17,441

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

   942

Chief Executive's Office 2,047  1,096  951  900

3,051

Training Employment Skills 3,436  321  3,115  3,083

2,650

Economic Development Group 2,484  96  2,388  2,610

3,500

Financial Assistance Scheme 3,000  (26) 3,026  2,810

(172)

Ship Registry  2,476  3,317  (841) (498)

(736)

Aircraft Registry 2,423  4,659  (2,236) (421)

8,326

Information Systems Division 8,394  -  8,394  9,444

5,537

Tourism 7,964  1,989  5,975  5,528

(10,310)

Companies Registry 560  10,585  (10,025) (9,927)

   12,788

Total 32,784  22,037  10,747  13,528

 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & CHILDREN

 22,513

Primary Education 22,408  -  22,408  21,727

26,579

Secondary Education 26,734  -  26,734  26,229

9,285

Isle Of Man College 9,155  -  9,155  9,085

13,599

Universities etc. Awards 14,249  13  14,236  11,725

50

Works And Estates 50  -  50  4,456

708

Meals & Milk Service 1,861  1,379  483  637

1,088

Youth And Community Service 965  33  932  1,083

3,707

Educational Improvement Service 3,527  88  3,439  3,578

8,494

Services For Children 8,407  21  8,386  8,427

8,314

Central 8,637  226  8,412  8,846

   94,337

Total 95,994  1,760  94,235  95,793

Isle of Man Government   Year Ended 31 March 2014

Page 61

BUDGET   ACTUAL 2013-14  ACTUAL

2013-14

2012-13

Net

Gross Gross Net Net

Expenditure

Expenditure Income Expenditure Expenditure

£'000s   £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD & AGRICULTURE

 1,001

Corporate Services 1,160  175  985  963

8,582

Agriculture 8,776  305  8,471  8,927

892

Fisheries 1,061  186  875  1,084

1,905

Forestry, Amenity  3,019  874  2,145  2,023

1,267

Environmental 1,254  77  1,177  1,236

656

Government Laboratory 733  83  650  738

14,303

Total 16,003  1,700  14,303  14,971

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

   -

Core Services
   304

 Chief Executive's Office 245  (1) 246  226

3,738

 Chief Operating Officer's Office 3,160  179  2,981  2,935

-

 Estates Directorate 19  -  19  5,652

4,771

 Finance Directorate 2,990  2  2,988  3,811

1,582

 Public Health Directorate 1,269  1  1,268  1,218

10,395

sub-total 7,683  181  7,502  13,842

-

Hospital & Specialist Services
   81,187

 Noble's Hospital Unit 88,701  2,910  85,791  80,761

4,033

 Ramsey & District Community Hospital 4,093  31  4,062  3,926

14,265

 UK Referrals And Patient Transport 15,641  -  15,641  14,292

15,463

 Mental Health Services  15,652  3  15,649  -

114,948

sub-total 124,087  2,944  121,143  98,979

-

Primary Health Care
   7,904

 Primary Health Community Services 8,081  170  7,911  7,558

2,960

 Isle Of Man Ambulance Service 3,161  21  3,140  3,010

35,908

 Primary Health Practitioner Services 35,924  1,291  34,633  34,405

347

 Prison Health Service 395  -  395  372

1,633

 Management And Administration 1,286  -  1,286  1,411

48,752

sub-total 48,847  1,482  47,365  46,766

-

NHS Contributions
   (36,285)

 Social Security Administration Act 1992 1  36,286  (36,285) (34,742)

137,810

Total 180,618  40,893  139,725  124,845

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS

   1,066

Chief Executive's Office 1,225  119  1,106  1,058

220

Civil Defence 221  2  219  241

4,837

Fire & Rescue Service 4,974  40  4,934  4,927

8,451

Prison & Probation 8,466  90  8,376  8,513

1,461

Communications 1,945  486  1,459  1,849

13,949

Constabulary 14,035  306  13,729  14,276

   29,983

Total 30,866  1,043  29,823  30,864

Isle of Man Government   Year Ended 31 March 2014

Page 62

BUDGET   ACTUAL 2013-14  ACTUAL

2013-14

2012-13

Net

Gross Gross Net Net

Expenditure

Expenditure Income Expenditure Expenditure

£'000s   £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s

DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE

17,522

Operations 57,276  39,149  18,127  8,221

6,097

Airport 11,819  4,936  6,883  6,325

(409)

Harbours 4,929  5,497  (568) (445)

1,002

Highways 14,384  13,502  882  1,739

8,640

Properties And Estates 12,096  3,462  8,634  4,902

674

Planning And Building Control 1,566  1,092  474  598

2,542

Corporate Services 1,664  73  1,591  2,683

-

Water & Sewerage Authority Grant 36  -  36  9,018

-

Inter Divisional Recharges (15,760) (15,760) -  -

   36,068

Total 88,010  51,951  36,059  33,038

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL CARE

   2,642

Core Services 4,512  2,148  2,364  1,749

-

Social Services Division -  -  -  -

19,169

Children Service Area 16,390  5  16,385  17,585

25,958

Adult Services Area 28,750  4,718  24,032  23,636

-

Mental Health Services -  -  -  14,792

47,769

sub-total 49,652  6,871  42,781  57,762

National Insurance Benefits

   (4,054)

National Insurance Operating Account 187,272  187,272  -  (2,871)

4,054

National Insurance Investment Account -  -  -  2,871

79,720

Non-Contributory Benefits 78,461  -  78,461  77,090

79,720

sub-total 265,733  187,272  78,461  77,090

Housing Division

   (1,002)

Housing Administration 3,400  5,422  (2,022) (1,212)

6,257

Local Authorities Housing Deficiency 6,257  -  6,257  6,043

5,255

sub-total 9,657  5,422  4,235  4,831

   132,744

Total 325,042  199,565  125,477  139,683

TREASURY

   4,271

Corporate Strategy Division 4,410  -  4,410  5,043

2,116

Customs And Excise Division 2,023  -  2,023  2,081

508

Economic Affairs Division 491  -  491  461

4,211

Finance Division 4,196  -  4,196  4,297

4,543

Income Tax Division 4,431  -  4,431  4,416

526

Internal Audit Division 407  -  407  486

11,339

Treasury Grants 11,545  -  11,545  -

1,250

Lottery Distributions 1,262  -  1,262  1,205

   28,764

Total 28,765  -  28,765  17,989

Isle of Man Government   Year Ended 31 March 2014